

## UniHealth Expands Global Footprint through Key Healthcare Consultancy Partnership in Kenya

Mumbai, January 18, 2024: UniHealth Consultancy Limited. (NSE – UNIHEALTH), a global healthcare service provider, has entered a service agreement with North Coast Healthcare Solutions Limited in Kenya, marking a significant stride in global healthcare infrastructure development.

The collaboration focuses on providing detailed design consultancy for Links Hospital, a visionary 200-bed tertiary care multi-specialty hospital in Mombasa, Kenya. Planned on a land parcel spanning 43,000 square feet, Links Hospital aims to be a healthcare landmark with a proposed built-up area exceeding 2 lac square feet.

Leveraging expertise from successful projects in India and Africa, UniHealth will play a crucial role in translating Links Hospital's vision into a state-of-the-art facility. Services include project planning, architectural design, interior design, and space optimization, emphasizing sustainability and patient-centric environments.

UniHealth's success stories showcase its innovative approach to healthcare design, incorporating the latest technology while adhering to international standards. This positions UniHealth as a key partner in shaping Links Hospital into a leading institution in Kenya. The collaboration responds to global healthcare challenges, aiming to transform facilities into more accessible, sustainable, and responsive entities. UniHealth commits to working closely with North Coast Healthcare Solutions Limited for the successful realization of Links Hospital, marking a shared vision for global healthcare excellence.

Commenting on the performance, Dr. Akshay Parmar, Founder & Managing Director of UniHealth Consultancy said, "This collaboration marks a significant stride towards enhancing global healthcare infrastructure. UniHealth's innovative approach, incorporating advanced technology and adhering to international standards, positions it as a key player in shaping Links Hospital into a leading institution in Kenya. This collaboration not only addresses current healthcare challenges but also signifies a dedication to making healthcare more accessible, sustainable, and responsive on a global scale.

This service agreement exemplifies UniHealth's dedication to elevating healthcare infrastructure globally. UniHealth being the preferred consultant opted for by North Coast Healthcare Solutions Limited is a testament to the recognition of company's expertise in designing cutting-edge healthcare facilities. We are thrilled to contribute to the development of Links Hospital, setting new benchmarks for healthcare excellence in Kenya."

## **About UniHealth Consultancy Limited:**

**UniHealth Consultancy Limited (NSE – UNIHEALTH),** established in 2010 in Mumbai, is a prominent global healthcare service provider with a strong presence in Africa. The company operates in various healthcare sectors, encompassing medical centers, hospitals, consultancy services, pharmaceutical distribution, and medical travel.

Through its subsidiary, UniHealth Pharmaceuticals, it specializes in procuring and exporting pharmaceutical products, serving hospitals in Uganda, Nigeria, and Tanzania. Under the 'UMC Hospitals' brand, UniHealth manages two multi-speciality facilities with a combined 200-bed capacity in Uganda and Nigeria, along with a dialysis center in Tanzania. Additionally, UniHealth is actively involved in healthcare consultancy projects in Kenya and Angola and serves as a reliable distributor for Indian pharmaceutical companies across various African nations.

The Company was successfully listed on the NSE Emerge in September 2023.

In FY23, the company reported Revenue of ₹ 4,603.01 Lakhs, EBITDA of ₹ 1,691.53 Lakhs and PAT of ₹ 765.67 Lakhs.

## **Disclaimer:**

Certain statements in this document that are not historical facts are forward looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like government actions, local, political or economic developments, technological risks, and many other factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward-looking statements. The Company will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.

For further information please contact:

Kirin Advisors

Sunil Mudgal Kirin Advisors Private Limited <u>sunil@kirinadvisors.com</u> M – 9869275849